

GLORIOUS™

MODEL O PRO

MODEL O PRO Quick Start Guide

Model O PRO WIRELESS Dongle:

- GLO-WDPRO-MS-MB
- GLO-WDPRO-MS-MG

Connectivity Options: Wired/Wireless

Wired Mode: Ascended USB A to USB C cable

Wireless Mode: 2.4 GHz lag-free wireless connectivity

Minimum Range: 5 meters

RF Power: <-3.0dBSm

Operating Frequency: 2402MHz - 2480MHz

Working Temperature: -20°C-45°C

Setting Up:

We recommend charging your mouse fully before using it for the first time in wireless mode. To do this, plug the USB A side of the cable into your computer, and plug in the other end into the USB C port on the front end of the mouse, keeping the side with the hex symbol facing up. The mouse can be used normally in wired mode. If using a USB C cable other than the provided Ascended Cable, we recommend to use it only for charging as gaming with another cable may cause the port on the mouse to be damaged because of insufficient support. Total charge time is approximately 3.5 hours.

Battery:

When using the mouse in wireless mode, you can check the battery life by pressing and holding the DPI button for 3 seconds. The battery life indicator LED below the DPI button will repeatedly blink in the color corresponding to the battery level as specified below:

0% - 25%: red

26% - 60%: orange

61% - 90%: yellow

91% - 100%: green

When the battery level falls below 7%, the LED indicator will repeatedly blink red three times. This continues until the mouse is plugged in for charging or it is completely drained of power.

Reset:

You can reset the mouse to factory settings by holding down the left and right mouse buttons along with the scroll click for 5 seconds. Note: This action will erase all profile information on the mouse and reset all settings to factory default.

Support/Service:

If you have any questions or issues with your device, please do not hesitate to contact us. Alternatively, please visit us at www.gloriousgaming.com where you can find our frequently asked questions, troubleshooting tips, and other GLORIOUS products.

Copyright and Intellectual Property Information:

©2022 Glorious LLC. All rights reserved. Glorious, MODEL O, and ASCEND are registered, and all associated logos, names, brands, products, and services are either trademarks or registered trademarks and copyright of Glorious LLC. and/or affiliated companies in the United States or other countries. All other trademarks and trade names are the property of their respective owners and other company and product names mentioned herein may be trademarks of their respective companies. Glorious LLC ("Glorious") may have copyright, trade marks, trade secrets, patents, patent applications, or other intellectual property rights (whether registered or unregistered) concerning the product in this guide. Furnishing of this guide does not give you a license to any such copyright, trademark, patent, or other intellectual property rights. The product may differ from *picture whether on packaging or otherwise. Glorious LLC assumes no responsibility for such differences or* for any errors that may appear. Information contained herein is subject to change without notice.

Warranty:

2-year limited Manufacturer Warranty

The warranty does not cover damages as a result of opening the device

Limitation of Liability:

Glorious shall in no event be liable for any lost profits, loss of information or data, special, incidental, indirect, punitive, or consequential or incidental damages arising in any way out of the distribution of, sale of, resale of, use of, or inability to use the Product. In no event shall GLORIOUS's liability exceed the retail purchase price of the Product.

WARNING:

The product contains small parts, so please keep out of reach of children below the age of 10 to avoid the risk of choking. Keep the product away from water and moisture. To avoid the risk of fire, connect the product to a power supply that complies with PSI requirements outlined in IEC/EN/UL 62368 and outputs less than 15w. Risk of explosion if battery with replaced by an incorrect type. Dispose of used batteries according to the instructions. Operation of this equipment in a residential environment could cause radio interference. The battery is firmly instalad, and cannot be replaced. If a battery has reached the end of its service life, the entire product should be replaced.

Maintenance:

Be careful when cleaning the product. Wipe dirty surfaces with a lightly damp cloth then let dry. Do not use chemical cleaners or run under water. Clean dust, debris, and sand from the product with a light brush or with a compressed air can.

Storage Condition: Temperature from -20 to 45 ° C; Humidity <95% (RH)

Operation Condition: Temperature from 0 to 40 ° C; Humidity <90% (RH)

Month and Year of Manufacture

To determine the month and year of manufacture of the product, please reference the serial number (S/N) on the label located on the bottom of the device. The year of manufacture can be identified by the fourth and fifth characters (YY) in the S/N sequence. The week of manufacture can be identified by the sixth and seventh characters (WW) in the S/N sequence. These two strings together identify the date of production.

DC Voltage

General:

These terms shall be governed by and construed under the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Product was purchased. If any term herein is held to be invalid or unenforceable, then such term (in so far as it is invalid or unenforceable) shall be given no effect and deemed to be excluded without invalidating any of the remaining terms. Glorious reserves the right to amend any term at any time without notice.

FCC and ISED Canada Compliance Statements

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules and Industry Canada's license-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
- (2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence.

Son fonctionnement est sujet aux deux conditions suivantes:

- (1) le dispositif ne doit pas produire de brouillage préjudiciable, et
- (2) ce dispositif doit accepter tout brouillage reçu, y compris un brouillage susceptible de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

FCC / IC Radiation Exposure Warning:

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction

L'appareil a été évalué pour répondre aux exigences générales d'exposition aux RF. L'appareil peut être utilisé dans des conditions d'exposition portables sans restriction.

RED EU Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, [Glorious LLC], declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.gloriousgaming.com

Manufacturer: Glorious LLC
13809 Research Blvd, Suite 500 PMB 93206, Austin, TX 78750, USA

Contact Person: Shazim Mohammad

Name of Importer: Glorious PC Gaming GmbH

Address: 4th, 5th floor, Bahnhofstr. 38, Erfurt 99084, Germany

Contact Person: Shazim Mohammad

Packaging Disposal

Dispose of packaging according to type. Sort the paperboard and cardboard as waste paper and the film as recyclable material.

ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT INFORMATION

Correct Disposal of This Product (Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment) (Applicable in the European Union and other European countries with separate collection systems) This marking shown on the product or its literature indicates that it should not be disposed of with other household wastes at the end of its working life. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, please separate this from other types of wastes and recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. Household users should contact their retailer

the retailer where they purchased this product, or their local government office, for details of where and how they can take this item for environmentally safe recycling. Business users should contact their supplier and check the terms and conditions of the purchase contract. This product should not be mixed with other commercial wastes for disposal.

Batteries may not be thrown into household garbage!

As a consumer, you are legally obligated to ensure that all batteries are, regardless of whether or not they contain harmful substances", handed over at a collection point in your community/urban district or to the commercial sector, so that they can be delivered to an environmentally friendly waste disposal facility. The battery is firmly installed in the device, and can only be removed by a specialist. The device therefore needs to be handed over at a specialized collection point or to a specialized retailer. *Marked with: Cd = cadmium, Hg = mercury, Pb = lead

Model O PRO Drahtloser Dongle

- GLO-WDPRO-MS-MB
- GLO-WDPRO-MS-MG

Verbindungsoptionen: Kabelgebunden/Drahtlos

Kabelgebundener Modus: Ascended Cable von USB A auf USB C

Drahtloser Modus: 2,4 GHz verzögerungsfreie drahtlose Konnektivität

Minimale Reichweite: 5 Meter

HF Leistung: <-3,0dBSm

Betriebsfrequenz: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

Arbeitstemperatur: -20°C-45°C

Einrichtung:

Wir empfehlen, die Maus vollständig aufzuladen, bevor Sie sie zum ersten Mal im drahtlosen Modus verwenden. Schließen Sie dazu die USB-A-Seite des Kabels an Ihren Computer und das andere Ende an den USB-C-Anschluss am vorderen Ende der Maus an, wobei die Seite mit dem Hex-Symbol nach oben gezeigt wird. Die Maus kann normal im kabelgebundenen Modus verwendet werden. Wenn Sie ein anderes USB-C-Kabel als das mitgelieferte Ascended Cable verwenden, empfehlen wir, es nur zum Aufladen zu verwenden, da das Spielen mit einem anderen Kabel dazu führen kann, dass der Anschluss an der Maus aufgrund unzureichender Unterstützung beschädigt wird. Die gesamte Ladezeit beträgt ca. 3,5 Stunden.

Batterie:

Wenn Sie die Maus im drahtlosen Modus verwenden, können Sie die Akkulaufzeit überprüfen, indem Sie die DPI-Taste 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten. Die LED zur Anzeige der Batterielevelsanzeige unterhalb der DPI-Taste blinkt wiederholt in der Farbe, die dem unten angegebenen Batteriestand entspricht:

0 % - 25 %: rot

26 % - 60 %: orange

61 % - 90 %: gelb

91 % - 100 %: grün

Wenn der Batteriestand unter 7 % fällt, blinkt die LED-Anzeige dreimal rot. Dies geht so lange weiter, bis die Maus zum Aufladen eingesteckt ist oder vollständig leer ist.

Zurücksetzen:

Sie können die Maus auf die Werkseinstellungen zurücksetzen, indem Sie die linke und rechte Maustaste sowie den Scrollklick für 5 Sekunden gedrückt halten. Hinweis: Mit dieser Aktion werden alle Profilinformationen auf der Maus gelöscht und alle Einstellungen auf die Werkseinstellungen zurückgesetzt.

Service- und Supportleistungen:

Wenn Sie Fragen oder Probleme mit Ihrem Gerät haben, zögern Sie bitte nicht, uns zu kontaktieren. Alternativ besuchen Sie uns unter www.gloriousgaming.com, wo Sie unsere häufig gestellten Fragen, Tipps zur Fehlerbehebung und andere GLORIOUS-Produkte finden.

Informationen zu Urheberrecht und geistigem Eigentum:

Alle Rechte vorbehalten. Glorious, MODEL O und ASCEND sind registriert, und alle damit verbundenen Logos, Namen, Marken, Produkte und Dienstleistungen sind entweder Marken oder eingetragene Marken und Urheberrechte von Glorious LLC und/oder verbundenen Unternehmen in den Vereinigten Staaten oder anderen Ländern. Alle anderen Marken und Handelsnamen sind Eigentum ihrer jeweiligen Eigentümer und andere Firmen- und Produktnamen, die hier erwähnt werden, können Marken ihrer jeweiligen Unternehmen sein. Glorious LLC ("Glorious") kann Urheberrechte, Marken, Geschäftsgeheimnisse, Patente, Patentanmeldungen oder andere geistige Eigentumsrechte (ob registriert oder nicht registriert) in Bezug auf das Produkt in diesem Handbuch haben. Durch die Bereitstellung dieses Handbuchs erhalten Sie eine Lizenz für solche Urheber-, Marken-, Patent- oder anderen geistigen Eigentumsrechte. Das Produkt kann von den Bildern abweichen, ob es auf der Verpackung oder auf andere Weise. Glorious LLC übernimmt keine Verantwortung für solche Unterschiede oder für Fehler, die auftreten können. Die hierin enthaltenen Informationen können ohne Vorankündigung geändert werden.

Garantie:

Auf 2 Jahre eingeschränkte Herstellergarantie

Die Garantie deckt keine Schäden ab, die durch das Öffnen des Geräts entstehen

Haftungsbeschränkung:

Glorious haftet in keinem Fall für entgangenen Gewinn, Verlust von Informationen oder Daten, besondere, zufällige, indirekte, Straf- oder Folgen Schäden oder zufällige Schäden, die in irgendeiner Weise aus der Verteilung, dem Verkauf, dem Weiterverkauf, der Verwendung oder der Unfähigkeit zur Nutzung des Produkts entstehen. In keinem Fall übersteigt die Haftung von GLORIOUS den Einzelhandelskaufpreis des Produkts.

WARNING:

Das Produkt enthält Kleinteile, also bewahren Sie es bitte außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern unter 10 Jahren, um das Risiko des Erstickens zu vermeiden. Halten Sie das Produkt von Wasser und Feuchtigkeit fern. Um das Risiko eines Brandes zu vermeiden, schließen Sie das Produkt an ein Netzteil an, das den PSI-Anforderungen gemäß IEC/EN/UL 62368 entspricht und weniger als 15 W ausgibt. Explosionsgefahr, wenn die Batterie durch einen falschen Typ ersetzt wird. Verbrauchte Batterien gemäß Anleitung entsorgen. Der Betrieb dieser Geräte in einer Wohnunggebung könnte Funkstörungen verursachen. Der Akku ist fest installiert und kann nicht ersetzt werden. Wenn eine Batterie das Ende ihrer Lebensdauer erreicht hat, sollte das gesamte Produkt ersetzt werden.

Instandhaltung:

Seien Sie vorsichtig, wenn Sie das Produkt reinigen. Wischen Sie schmutzige Oberflächen mit einem leicht feuchten Tuch ab und lassen Sie es dann trocknen. Verwenden Sie keine chemischen Reiniger und lassen Sie kein Wasser darüberlaufen. Reinigen Sie Staub, Schmutz und Sand mit einer leichten Bürste oder mit einer Druckluftdose vom Produkt.

Lagerungsbedingung: Temperatur von -20 bis 45 ° C; Feuchtigkeit <95% (RH)

Betriebsbedingung: Temperatur von 0 bis 40 ° C; Feuchtigkeit <90% (RH)

Monat und Jahr der Herstellung

Um den Monat und das Jahr der Herstellung des Produkts zu bestimmen, verweisen Sie bitte auf die Seriennummer (S/N) auf dem Etikett auf der Unterseite des Geräts. Das Herstellungsjahr kann durch das vierte und fünfte Zeichen (YY) in der S/N-Sequenz identifiziert werden. Die Herstellungswoche kann durch das sechste und siebte Zeichen (WW) in der S/N-Sequenz identifiziert werden. Diese beiden Zeichenfolgen zusammen identifizieren das Datum der Produktion.

DC Gleichspannung

Allgemeines:

Diese Bedingungen unterliegen den Gesetzen des Landes, in dem das Produkt gekauft wurde, und werden nach diesen ausgelegt. Sollte eine Bestimmung unwirksam oder undurchführbar sein, so wird diese Bestimmung (soweit sie unwirksam oder undurchführbar ist) nicht wirksam und gilt als ausgeschlossen, ohne dass eine der übrigen Bestimmungen ungültig wird. Glorious behält sich das Recht vor, jede Bestimmung jederzeit ohne Vorankündigung zu ändern.

RED EU-Konformitätserklärung

Hiernit erklärt [Glorious LLC], dass dieses Gerät den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Die vollständige Prüfung der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender Internetadresse verfügbar: www.gloriousgaming.com

Name des Herstellers: Glorious LLC

Anschrift: 13809 Research Blvd, Suite 500 PMB 93206, Austin, TX 78750, USA

Kontaktperson: Shazim Mohammad

Name des Importeurs: Glorious PC Gaming GmbH

Adresse: 4th, 5th floor, Bahnhofstr. 38, Erfurt 99084, Germany

Verpackungsentorgung

Bitte nach Verpackungsart entsorgen. Karton und Pappe als Altpapier und die Folie als Wertstoff sortieren.

INFORMATIONEN ÜBER ELEKTRISCHE UND ELEKTRONISCHE ALTGERÄTE

Korrekte Entsorgung dieses Produkts (Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeräte) (Anwendbar in der Europäischen Union und anderen europäischen Ländern mit separaten Sammelssystemen) Diese Kennzeichnung auf dem Produkt oder seinen Papieren zeigt an, dass es am Ende seiner Lebensdauer nicht mit anderen Haushaltsabfällen entsorgt werden sollte. Um mögliche Schäden für die Umwelt oder die menschliche Gesundheit durch unkontrollierte Abfallentsorgung zu vermeiden, trennen Sie diese bitte von anderen Arten von Abfällen und recyceln Sie sie verantwortungsvoll, um die nachhaltige Verwendung von materiellen Ressourcen zu fördern. Haushaltsnutzer sollten sich entweder an die Einzelhändler wenden, bei dem sie dieses Produkt gekauft haben, oder an ihre lokale Regierungsbehörde, um zu erfahren, wo und wie sie dieses Produkt für ein umweltfreundliches Recycling verwenden können. Gewerbliche Nutzer sollten sich mit ihrem Lieferanten in Verbindung setzen und die Bedingungen des Kaufvertrages prüfen. Dieses Produkt sollte nicht mit anderen Gewerbeabfällen zur Entsorgung gemischt werden.

Batterien dürfen nicht in den Hausmüll geworfen werden!

Als Verbraucher sind Sie gesetzlich verpflichtet sicherzustellen, dass alle Batterien, unabhängig davon, ob sie schädliche Stoffe enthalten*, an einer Sammelstelle in Ihrer Gemeinde/Ihrem Stadtbezirk abgegeben werden oder an den gewerblichen Sektor, damit sie an eine umweltfreundliche Abfallentsorgungsanlage geliefert werden können. Der Akku ist fest im Gerät verbaut und kann nur von einem Spezialisten entnommen werden. Das Gerät muss daher an einer spezialisierten Sammelstelle oder an einem Fachhändler übergeben werden.

*Markiert mit: Cd = Cadmium, Hg = Quecksilber, Pb = Blei

Model O PRO Adaptador INALÁMBRICO:

- GLO-WDPRO-MS-MB
- GLO-WDPRO-MS-MG

Opciones de conectividad: con cable/inalámbrico

Modo con cable: USB A ASCEND a cable USB C

Modo inalámbrico: Conectividad inalámbrica de 2,4 GHz sin retardos

Alcance mínimo: 5 metros

Potencia RF: <-3,0dBSm

Frecuencia de funcionamiento: 2402MHz - 2480MHz

Temperatura de trabajo: -20°C-45°C

Configuración:

Recomendamos cargar completamente el ratón antes de usarlo por primera vez en modo inalámbrico. Para ello, conecte el lado USB A del cable al ordenador y el otro extremo al puerto USB C de la parte frontal del ratón mientras mantiene el lado con el símbolo hexadecimal hacia arriba. El ratón puede usarse normalmente en el modo con cable. Si usa un cable USB C que no sea el cable ASCEND proporcionado, recomendamos usarlo solo para cargar, ya que jugar con otro cable puede dañar el puerto del ratón debido a una compatibilidad insuficiente. El tiempo total de carga es de aproximadamente 3,5 horas.

Batería:

Cuando use el ratón en modo inalámbrico podrá comprobar la duración de la batería si mantiene pulsado el botón DPI durante tres segundos. La luz de duración de la batería situada bajo el botón DPI parpadeará repetidamente con el color correspondiente al nivel de la misma como se especifica a continuación:

0% - 25%: rojo

26% - 60%: naranja

61% - 90%: amarillo

91% - 100%: verde

Cuando el nivel de la batería esté por debajo del 7 %, el indicador parpadeará repetidamente en rojo tres veces hasta que el ratón se enchufe para cargarlo o se agote por completo.

Reiniciar:

Puede restablecer el ratón a la configuración de fábrica si mantiene pulsados los botones izquierdo y derecho junto con el clic de la rueda de desplazamiento durante cinco segundos. Nota: esta acción borrará toda la información de perfil del ratón y restablecerá todas las configuraciones a los valores predeterminados de fábrica.

Servicio de asistencia:

Por favor, en contacto con nosotros si quiere preguntarnos algo o tiene algún problema con su dispositivo. También puede visitarnos en www.gloriousgaming.com, donde podrá consultar la sección de preguntas frecuentes y ver consejos para solucionar problemas y otros productos de Glorious.

Información sobre derechos de autor y propiedad intelectual:

©2022 Glorious LLC. Todos los derechos reservados. Glorious, MODEL O y ASCEND están registrados. Todos los logotipos, nombres, marcas, productos y servicios asociados son marcas comerciales o marcas registradas bajo los derechos de autor de Glorious LLC o empresas afiliadas en los Estados Unidos u otros países. Todas las demás marcas y nombres comerciales son propiedad de sus respectivos dueños y los nombres de empresas y productos mencionados en este documento pueden ser marcas comerciales de sus respectivas empresas. Glorious LLC ("Glorious") puede tener derechos de autor, marcas registradas, secretos comerciales, patentes, solicitudes de patentes u otros derechos de propiedad intelectual (registrados o no registrados) respecto al producto de esta guía. Tener esta guía no le otorga ninguna licencia sobre dichos derechos de autor, marcas registradas, patentes u otros derechos de propiedad intelectual. El producto puede infringir de las imágenes, ya sea en el envoltorio o de otra manera. Glorious LLC no asume ninguna responsabilidad por tales diferencias o por cualquier error que pueda aparecer. La información contenida en este documento está sujeta a cambios sin previo aviso.

Garantía:

Garantía limitada del fabricante de dos años

La garantía no cubre los daños surgidos como resultado de la apertura del dispositivo

Limitación de la responsabilidad:

Glorious no será responsable en ningún caso de la pérdida de beneficios, de información o datos, daños especiales, incidentales, indirectos, punitivos, consecuentes o incidentales que surjan de cualquier forma por la distribución, venta, reventa, uso o imposibilidad de utilizar el producto. En ningún caso la responsabilidad de GLORIOUS excederá el precio de compra minorista del producto.

ADVERTENCIA:

El producto contiene piezas pequeñas, así que manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños menores de diez años para evitar el riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga el producto alejado del agua y la humedad. Para evitar el riesgo de incendio, conecte el producto a una fuente de alimentación que cumpla con los requisitos de PSI descritos en IEC/EN/UL 62368 y que produzca menos de 15 W. Riesgo de explosión si la batería se reemplaza por una del tipo incorrecto. Deseche las baterías usadas de acuerdo con las instrucciones. El uso de este equipo en un entorno

residencial podría causar interferencias de radio. La batería está firmemente instalada y no puede cambiarse. Si una batería ha llegado al final de su vida útil, tiene que reemplazarse todo el producto.

Mantenimiento:

Tenga cuidado cuando limpie el producto. Limpie las superficies sucias con un paño ligeramente húmedo y deje que se sequen. No use limpiadores químicos ni lo haga funcionar bajo el agua. Limpie el polvo, los restos y la arena del producto con un cepillo ligero o con un bote de aire comprimido.

Condiciones de almacenamiento: temperatura de -20 a 45 ° C; humedad <95 % (HR)

Condiciones de uso: temperatura de 0 a 40 ° C; humedad <90 % (HR)

Mes y año de fabricación

Consulte el número de serie (S/N) de la etiqueta situada en la parte inferior del dispositivo para determinar el mes y el año de fabricación del producto. El año de fabricación puede identificarse por los caracteres cuarto y quinto (YY) en la secuencia S/N. La semana de fabricación puede identificarse mediante los caracteres sexto y séptimo (WW) en la secuencia S/N. Estas dos cadenas juntas identifican la fecha de producción.

DC Voltaje CC

General:

Estas condiciones se regirán e interpretarán según las leyes de la jurisdicción en la que se haya comprado el producto. Si algún término se considera inválido o inaplicable, dicho término (en la medida en que sea inválido o inaplicable) no tendrá efecto y se considerará excluido sin invalidar ninguno de los términos restantes. Glorious se reserva el derecho de modificar cualquier condición en cualquier momento sin previo aviso.

Declaración de conformidad RED UE

Por la presente, [Glorious LLC] declara que este dispositivo cumple con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones relevantes de la Directiva 2014/53/UE. La prueba completa de la declaración UE de conformidad está disponible en la siguiente dirección de internet: www.gloriousgaming.com

Nombre del fabricante: Glorious LLC

Dirección: 13809 Research Blvd, Suite 500 PMB 93206, Austin, TX 78750, EE. UU.

Persona de contacto: Shazim Mohammad

Nombre del importador: Glorious PC Gaming GmbH

Dirección: cuarto y quinto piso, Bahnhofstr. 38, Erfurt 99084, Alemania

Eliminación del embalaje

Deseche el embalaje según el tipo. Clasifique el cartón y la cartulina como papel de desecho y el plástico como material reciclable.

INFORMACIÓN SOBRE LOS RESIDUOS DE LOS EQUIPOS ELÉCTRICOS Y ELECTRÓNICOS

Información correcta de este producto (residuos de equipos eléctricos y electrónicos) (Aplicable en la Unión Europea y otros países europeos con sistemas de recogida selectiva) La marca que se muestra en el producto o en su documentación indica que no debe desecharse junto a otros restos domésticos al final de su vida útil. Para evitar posibles daños al medio ambiente o a la salud humana causados por la eliminación descontrolada de desechos, sepárelos de otros tipos de restos y reciclalos de manera responsable para promover la reutilización sostenible de los recursos materiales. Los usuarios particulares tienen que ponerse en contacto con el minorista al que compraron este producto o con la oficina del gobierno local para conseguir información sobre dónde y cómo pueden llevar este artículo para reciclar de una forma responsable con el medio ambiente. Los usuarios comerciales tienen que ponerse en contacto con su proveedor y consultar los términos y condiciones del contrato de compra. Este producto no tiene que mezclarse con otros desechos comerciales para su eliminación.

Las baterías no tienen que tirarse al contenedor de la casa

Como consumidor, está legalmente obligado a asegurarse de que todas las baterías, contengan o no sustancias nocivas", se depositen en un punto de recolección de su comunidad o distrito urbano o se entreguen al sector comercial para que las envíen a una instalación de eliminación de residuos respetuosa con el medio ambiente. La batería está firmemente instalada en el dispositivo y solo un especialista puede quitarla. Por lo tanto, el dispositivo tiene que entregarse en un punto de recogida especializado en un distrito urbano acreditado.

* Marcado con: Cd = cadmio, Hg = mercurio, Pb = plomo

ot ne representera ett specialiserat. L'appareil doit donc être remis à un point de collecte spécialisé ou à un revendeur spécialisé.

*Marqué avec : Cd = cadmium, Hg = mercure, Pb = plomb

Model O PRO 무선 동글:

- GLO-WDPRO-MS-MB
- GLO-WDPRO-MS-MG

연결 용량: 유선/무선
유선 모드: 액세스ID USB A to USB C 케이블
무선 모드: 2.4GHz 무선인 무선 연결
최소 범위: 5m
RF 전력: <=3.08dBm
작동 주파수: 2402MHz - 2480MHz
작동 온도: -20°C-45°C

설정:
무선 모드에서 처음 사용하기 전에 USB를 완전히 충전하십시오. 충전용 하려면 케이블의 USB A 쪽을 컴퓨터에 연결하고 다른 끝을 마우스 전원선에 있는 USB C 포트에 연결합니다. 이때 육각형 상자가 위를 향하도록 합니다. 무선 모드에서는 마우스를 일반적으로 사용할 수 있습니다. 제공된 액세스ID 케이블 이외의 USB C 케이블을 사용하는 경우, 다른 케이블로 게임을 하면 불충분한 지원으로 인해 마우스의 포트가 손상될 수 있으므로 충전 용도만 사용하기 바랍니다. 총 충전 시간은 약 3.5시간입니다.

배터리:
무선 모드에서 마우스를 사용하는 경우, DPI 버튼을 3초 동안 길게 눌러 배터리를 수명을 확인할 수 있습니다. DPI 버튼 아래의 배터리 수명 표시 LED는 아래에 지정된 배터리 잔량에 해당하는 색으로 반복적으로 깜박입니다.
0% - 25%: 빨간색
26% - 60%: 주황색
61% - 90%: 노란색
91% - 100%: 초록색
배터리 잔량이 7% 미만으로 떨어지면 LED 표시등이 빨간색으로 세 번 반복해서 깜박입니다. 이것은 충전을 위해 마우스를 연결하거나 충전이 완전히 소모될 때까지 계속됩니다.

재설정:
마우스 왼쪽과 오른쪽 버튼을 스크를 클릭과 함께 5초 동안 길게 눌러 공장 출고 시 설정으로 마우스를 재설정할 수 있습니다. 주의 사항: 이 작업은 마우스의 모든 프로그램 정보를 지우고 모든 설정을 공장 출고 시 기본값으로 재설정합니다.

지침/서비스:
장비에 대한 질문이나 문제가 있는 경우, 언제든지 문의해 주십시오. 모든 www.gloriousgaming.com에서 자주 묻는 질문(FAQ), 문제 해결 팁 및 기타 GLORIOUS 제품을 확인할 수 있습니다.

저작권 및 지식재산권 정보:
©2022 Glorious LLC. 모든 권리 보유. Glorious, MODEL O 및 ASCEND는 등록되어 있으며, 모든 관련 로고, 이름, 브랜드, 제품 및 서비스는 미국 모든 기타 국가에서 사용되는 Glorious LLC 및/또는 관련 기업의 상표 또는 등록상표 및 저작권입니다. 기타 모든 상표 및 상표명은 해당 소유자의 재산이며, 여기에 언급된 다른 회사 및 제품 이름은 해당 회사의 상표일 수 있습니다. Glorious LLC(이하 "Glorious")에 이 설명서의 제품과 관련된 저작권, 상표권, 영업 비밀, 특허권, 특허 출원 또는 기타 지식재산권(등록 여부 무관)이 있을 수 있습니다. 이 설명서를 가지고 있다고 해서 그와 같은 저작권, 상표권, 특허권 또는 기타 지식재산권에 대한 사용권이 부여되는 것은 아닙니다. 이 제품은 포장 등에서 잔존하는 것과 다를 수 있습니다. Glorious LLC는 이러한 저작권 또는 발명할 수 있는 오류에 대해 아무런 책임이 없습니다. 이 설명서에 포함된 정보는 사전 통보 없이 변경될 수 있습니다.

제품 보증:
2년 제한 제조업체 품질보증
이 보증은 장치 해체로 인한 손상(예 대해서는 적용되지 않습니다)

책임의 제한:
Glorious는 어떠한 경우에도 제품의 유통, 판매, 재판에, 사용 또는 사용 불능으로 인해 발생하는 어떠한 이익 손실, 정보나 데이터의 손실, 특수, 부수적, 간접적, 징벌적 또는 결과적이거나 부수적인 손해에 대해 책임을 지지 않습니다. 어떤 경우에도 GLORIOUS의 책임은 제품의 소 매 구매 가격을 초과하지 않습니다.

경고:
이 제품은 작은 부분이 포함되어 있으므로 질식의 위험을 방지하기 위해 10세 미만의 어린이의 손에 닿지 않는 곳에 보관하십시오. 제품이 물과 습기에 닿지 않도록 하십시오. 화재 위험을 방지하려면 IEC/EN/UL 62368에 명시된 PS1 요구 사항을 준수하고 15w 미만의 출력력을 제공하여 안전한 공급 장치에 제품을 연결하십시오. 배터리를 잘못된 유형으로 교체할 경우 폭발의 위험이 있습니다. 사용용 배터리는 지침에 따라 올바르게 삽입하고 정기적으로 점검하십시오. 배터리를 잘못 삽입할 수 있습니다. 배터리는 단단히 잠겨져 있으므로 쉽게 교체할 수 없습니다.

유지보수:
이 제품은 서비스 수명이 다한 경우에만 전체 제품을 교체해야 합니다.
유지보수:
이 제품은 서비스 수명이 다한 경우에만 전체 제품을 교체해야 합니다.

제품을 청소할 때 주의하십시오. 살막 젖은 천으로 더러운 표면을 닦고 말리십시오. 화학 세정제를 사용하거나 물 속에서 씻지 마십시오. 기어 운 브러시나 압축 공기 캔으로 제품의 먼지, 이물질 및 모래를 청소하십시오.

보증 조건: 온도 -20 ~ 45°C, 습도 <95% (RH)
작동 조건: 온도 0 ~ 40°C, 습도 <90% (RH)

제조 연월
제품의 제조 연월을 확인하려면 장치 하단에 있는 라벨의 일련 번호(S/N)를 참조하십시오. 제조 연도는 S/N 배열의 4번째 및 5번째 문자 (YY)로 식별할 수 있습니다. 제조 주는 S/N 배열의 6번째 및 7번째 문자(WW)로 식별할 수 있습니다. 이 두 문자열은 함께 생산 일자를 나타냅니다.

DC 전압

일반 사항:
아래한 조항은 제품을 구입한 사법 관할 구역의 법률에 따라 규율되고 해석됩니다. 본 문서의 어떤 조항이 유효하지 않거나 시행 불가능한 것으로 판명된 경우, 해당 조항(유효하지 않거나 시행할 수 없는 한)은 효력이 없고 배제되지만, 나머지 조항은 완전한 효력을 유지합니다. Glorious는 언제든지 고지 없이 조항을 수정할 수 있는 권리를 보유합니다.

포장 폐기
포장은 종류에 따라 폐기하십시오. 판지와 골판지는 폐지로 분류하고, 필름은 재활용이 가능한 소재로 분류합니다.

폐전기 - 전자제품처리허용 정보
이 제품은 폐기(재전기, 전자제품) (별도의 수거 시스템) 또는 유류 연한 및 기타 유류 국가에 적용 가능) 제품 또는 제품 설명서에 표시된 이 기호는 이 제품을 다른 가정용 쓰레기와 함께 처리해서는 안 된다는 것을 나타냅니다. 부분별만 폐기를 처리리 위해 환경 또는 인해 건강에 미칠 수 있는 부정적인 영향을 방지하기 위해, 다른 종류의 폐기물과 분리해 책임감 있게 재활용하여 물질 자원의 지속 가능한 재사용을 촉진하십시오. 가정 사용자는 이 제품을 구입한 소매업체나 지자체에 문의하여 환경적으로 안전한 재활용을 위해 이 제품을 수거하는 장소 및 방법에 대해 자세히 확인해야 합니다. 비즈니스 사용자는 공급업체에 문의하여 구매 계약 약관을 확인해야 합니다. 이 제품은 다른 사업장 폐기물과 함께 혼합되어 처리해서는 안 됩니다.

배터리는 가정을 쓰레기로 처리해서는 안 됩니다!
쓰러지는 유해 물질" 포함 부품과 관계없이 모든 배터리가 지역 사회/도시 지역의 수거 지점, 또는 상업 분야에 인도되어 친환경 폐기를 처리 시설로 전달될 수 있도록 보장할 법적 의무가 있습니다! 배터리는 장치에 단단히 장착되어 있어 전문가만 분해할 수 있습니다. 따라서 장치는 다른 수거 지점이나 전문 소매점에 인도되어야 합니다.

*표시: Cd = 카드뮴, Hg = 수은, Pb = 납

Model O PRO Trådlös dongle:

- GLO-WDPRO-MS-MB
- GLO-WDPRO-MS-MG

Anslutningsalternativ: Kabel/trådlös
Kabeläge: Ascend USB A till USB C-kabel
Trådlöst läge: 2.4 GHz laggrfi trådlös anslutning
Minimiräckvidd: 5 meter
RF-effekt: <=3.08dBm
Driftfrekvens: 2402 MHz – 2480 MHz
Arbets temperatur: -20°C-45°C

Installation:
Vi rekommenderar att du laddar musen helt innan du använder den första gången i trådlöst läge. För att göra detta: koppla in kabelns USB A-ände i datorn och koppla in den andra änden i USB C-porten på musens framsida, med sidan med hexagonsymbolen uppåt. Musen kan användas som vanligt med kabel. Om du använder en annan USB C-kabel än den medföljande Ascend-kabeln rekommenderar vi att du bara använder den till att ladda, eftersom musens port kan skadas på grund av otillräckligt stöd om du spelar med en annan kabel. Total laddtid är ungefär 3,5 timmar.

Batteri
När du använder musen i trådlöst läge kan du kolla batterinivån genom att hålla DPI-knappen intryckt i 3 sekunder. Batterinivåindikator-LED-lampan nedanför DPI-knappen blinkar uppregade gånger i den färg som motsvarar batterinivån enligt nedanstående anviselser:
0 % - 25 %: röd
26 % - 60 %: orange
61 % - 90 %: gul
91 % - 100 %: grön

När batterinivån undersöker 7 % blinkar LED-indikatorn rött, den gånger om och om igen: Detta försätter till musen har kopplats in för laddning eller tomts helt på laddning.

Återställ:
Du kan återställa musens fabriksinställningar genom att hålla musens vänstra och högra knappar intryckta tillsammans med skrollrulle i 5 sekunder. Obs: Denna åtgärd raderar all profilinformation på musen och återställer alla inställningar till fabriksstandard.

Support/Service:
Tveka inte att kontakta oss om du har några frågor eller problem med din enhet. Besök oss annars gärna på www.gloriousgaming.com där du kan hitta våra vanliga frågor, felsökningsstips och andra fantastiska produkter.

Information om copyright och intellektuell egendom:
©2022 Glorious LLC. Alla rättigheter förbehålls. Glorious, MODEL O och ASCEND är registrerade och alla tillhörande logotyper, namn, varumärken, produkter och tjänster är antingen varumärken eller registrerade varumärken vars upphovsrätt tillhör Glorious LLC, och/eller dess dotterbolag i USA eller andra länder. Alla andra varumärken och handelsnamn är sina respektive ägares egendom och andra företags- och produktnamn som nämns här kan vara varumärken för sina respektive företag. Glorious LLC ("Glorious") kan ha copyright, varumärken, affärsmöjligheter, patent, patentansökningar eller rätt till annan intellektuell egendom (registrerad eller oregistrerad) som berör produkten i denna manual. Tillhandahållandet av denna manual ger dig inte rätten till någon sådan copyright, något sådant varumärke, patent eller annan intellektuell egendom. Produkten kan skilja sig åt från bilder på förpackningen eller i övrigt. Glorious LLC tar inget ansvar för sådana skillnader eller för eventuella fel som kan uppstå. Informationen i den här manualen kan ändras utan att detta meddelas.

Garanti:
2 års begränsad tillverkargaranti
Garantin täcker inte skador som följer av att man öppnar apparaten

Ansvarsbegränsning:
Glorious skul under inga omständigheter hållas ansvarbar för någon förlorad vinst, information eller data, eller för särskilda, slumpmässiga, indirekta, straffbara, osakade eller tillfälliga skador som uppstår på något vis genom distributionen, försäljningen, återförsäljningen, användningen av eller information att använda produkten. Under inga omständigheter sträcker sig GLORIOUS'S ansvar bortom produktens försäljningspris.

WARNING:
Produkten innehåller smådelar, så håll den utom räckhåll för barn under 10 år för att undvika kvävningrisk. Håll produkten borta från vatten och fukt. För att undvika brandrisk: koppla produkten till en strömkälla som lever upp till PS1-kraven som anges i IEC/EN/UL 62368 och har en effekt under 15 W. Explosionsrisk om batteriet byts ut mot fel typ. Kasta förbrukade batterier i enlighet med instruktionerna. Användning av den här utrustningen i ett bostadsområde kan orsaka radiostörning. Batteriet är fast installerat och kan inte bytas ut. Om batteriet har näst slutet på sin livslängd ska hela produkten bytas ut.

Underhåll:
Var försiktig när du rengör produkten. Torka av smutsiga ytor med en lätt fuktad trasa och låt sedan torka. Använd inte kemiska rengöringsmedel och spola inte av med vatten. Rensa produkten från damm, smuts och sand med en mjuk borste eller med en burk med komprimerad luft.

Lagringsförhållanden: Temperatur från -20 till 45 °C; Luftfuktighet <95 % (RH)
Bruksförhållanden: Temperatur från 0 till 40 °C; Luftfuktighet <90 % (RH)

Tillverkningsmånad och -år
För att ta reda på vilken månad och vilket år produkten är tillverkad kan du se serienumret (S/N) på etiketten på undersidan av enheten. Tillverkningsåret kan identifieras genom det fjärde och femte tecknet (ÅÅ) i S/N-sekvensen. Tillverkningsveckan kan identifieras genom det sjätte och sjuande tecknet (VV) i S/N-sekvensen. Sammantaget ger dessa båda strängar tillverkningsdatumet.

DC-spänning

Allmänt:
Dessa villkor ska gälla och tolkas i enlighet med lagarna i den jurisdiktion där produkten köptes. Om något villkor som ingår här bedöms vara ogiltigt eller ogenomförbart så ska detta villkor (i den mån det är ogiltigt eller ogenomförbart) inte ha någon effekt och anses uteläsat utan att ogiltighetsföklara något av de återstående villkoren. Glorious förbehåller sig rätten att ändra vilket villkor som helst när som helst utan att

meddela detta.

EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse med RED
Härmed tillkännager [Glorious LLC] att den här produkten överensstämmer med de grundläggande kraven och andra relevanta bestämmelser i Direktiv 2014/53/EU. Hela testet av EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på följande internetadress: www.gloriousgaming.com

Tillverkarens namn: Glorious LLC
Adress: 13809 Research Blvd, Suite 500 PMB 93206, Austin, TX 78750, USA
Kontaktperson: Shazim Mohammad
Importörens namn: Glorious PC Gaming GmbH
Adress: väning 4, 5, Bahnhofstr. 38, Erfurt 99084, Tyskland

Förpackningsåtervinning
Kasta förpackningen efter typ. Sortera papp och kartong som papper och filmen som återvinningsbart material.

INFORMATION OM ELEKTRISKT OCH ELEKTRONISKT AVFALL
Korrekt avfallsanbringning för den här produkten (elektriskt och elektroniskt avfall)(Gäller i Europeiska Unionen och andra europeiska länder med källsortering) Den här märkningen som visas på produkten eller dess dokumentation indikerar att den inte får kastas tillsammans med annat hushållsavfall när den har tjänat ut. Var god skilj denna produkt från annat avfall och återvinn den ansvarsfullt för att förhindra eventuell skada på miljön eller människors hälsa genom okontrollerad avfallsanbringning och för att främja en hållbar återanvändning av materiella resurser. Privata användare bör antingen kontakta återförsäljaren som de köpte produkten av eller de lokala myndigheterna för information om var och när de kan återvinna den här produkten på ett miljösäkert sätt. Företag bör kontakta sin leverantör och kontrollera köpekontraktets villkor. Den här produkten bör inte blandas med annat kommersiellt avfall.

Batterier får inte kastas i hushållsavfallet!
Som konsument är du skyldig enligt lag att se till att alla batterier, oavsett om de innehåller skadliga ämnen* eller inte, lämnas in till en samlingsplats i ditt samhälle/kvarter eller till den kommersiella sektorn eller till en kass levererats till en miljövänlig återvinningscentral. Batteriet är inbyggd i apparaten och kan bara tas ut av en specialist. Enheten måste därför lämnas in på en särskild samlingsplats eller till en specialiserad återförsäljare.

*Märkta med: Cd = kadmium, Hg = kvicksilver, Pb = bly

Model O PRO Kabelsuz Dongle:

- GLO-WDPRO-MS-MB
- GLO-WDPRO-MS-MG

Bağlantı Seçenekleri: Kablolu/Kablosuz
Kablolu Mod: Yükletilmiş USB Type-C Kablo
Kablolu Mod: 2.4 GHz gecikmesiz Kablosuz bağlantı
Minimum Mesafe: 5 metre
RF Gücü: <=3.08dBm
Çalışma Frekansı: 2402MHz - 2480MHz
Çalışma Sıcaklığı: -20°C-45°C

Kurulum:
Farenzi kablosuz modda ilk defa kullanıldan önce tamamen şarj etmenizi öneririz. Bunu yapmak için kablo-nun USB A ucunu bilgisayarına takın ve diğer ucunu farenin on tarafındaki USB C bağlantı noktasına, altıgen sembolü taşıyan yukarı bakacak şekilde takın. Normalde fare kabolu moda kullanılabılır. Verilen Yükletilmiş Kablodan farklı bir USB C kablo kullanıyorsanız, başka bir kabloyla oyun oynamak yetersiz dedik neydenle fare üzerindeki bağlantı yuvasının zarin görmeisen neden olabileceğinden yalnızca şarj için kullanmanızı öneririz. Toplam şarj süresi yaklaşık olarak 3.5 saattir.

Pil:
Fareyi kablosuz moda kullanırken DPI düğmesini 3 saniye basılı tutarak pil ömrünün kontrol edebilirsiniz. DPI düğmesinin altındaki pil ömrü göstergesi LED'ini aşağıda belirtilen pil düzeylerine karşılık gelen renkte art arda yanıp sönecektir:
60 % ->25: kırmızı
%26 - %60: turuncu
%61 - %90: sarı
91% ->100%: yeşil
Pil seviyesi S/N'nin altına düştüğünde LED göstergesi art arda üç kez kırmızı yanıp sönecektir. Bu, fare şarja takılınca ya kadar veya güç tamamen bitene kadar devam eder.

Sıfırlama:
Farenin sol ve sağ tuşlarına kaydırma tekerleği ile birlikte 5 saniye basılı tutarak fabrika ayarlarına sıfırlayabili-siniz. Hatırlatma: Bu eylem, faredeki tüm profil bilgilerini silecek ve tüm ayarları fabrika varsayılanlarına sıfırla-yacaktır.

Destek/Service:
Çihazınıza ilgili herhangi bir sorunuz veya sorununuz olursa lütfen bizimle iletişime geçmekten çekinmeyin. Bunun yanında sık sorulan sorularımız, sorun giderme ipuçlarımız ve diğer Glorious ürünlerimizi bulabi-leceğiniz www.gloriousgaming.com adresinden bizi ziyaret edebilirsiniz.

Telif Hakkı ve Fikri Mülkiyet Bilgisi
©2022 Glorious LLC. Tüm hakları saklıdır. Glorious, MODEL O ve ASCEND tescillidir ve bunlarla ilişkili tüm logolar, isimler, markalar, ürünler ve hizmetler Glorious LLC'nin ve/veya Amerika Birleşik Devletleri veya diğer ülkelerde-ki bağılı şirketlerin ticari markaları veya tescilli ticari markalarıdır ve Glorious LLC, bunların telif haklarına sahiptir. Diğer tüm ticari markalar ve ticari isimler ilgili sahiplerinin mülkiyetindedir ve burada adı geçen diğer şirket ve ürün isimleri ilgili şirketlerin ticari markaları olabilir. Glorious LLC ("Glorious"), bu kılavuzdaki ürüne ilgili telif haklarına, ticari markalara, ticari ayrımlara, patentlere, patent başvurularına veya diğer fikri mülkiyet haklarına (tescilli veya tescilsiz) sahip olabilir. Bu kılavuzun temini size herhangi bir telif hakkı, ticari marka, patent veya diğer fikri mülkiyet hakları için bir lisans sağlamaz. Ürün, ambalaj) üzerindeki görülenler farklı gösterebilir. Glorious LLC, bu tür farklılıklardan veya ortaya çıkabilecek herhangi bir hatadan sorumlu değildir. Burada yer alan bilgiler önceden haber verilmeksizin değiştirilebilir.

Garanti:
2 yıl sınırlı Üretici Garantisini
Garanti, cihazın açılmasından kaynaklı hasarları kapsamaz.

Sorumluluğun Tahdidi:
Glorious ürünün dağıtımı, satışı, yeniden satışı, kullanımı veya kullanılmamasından kaynaklanan herhangi bir kar kaybı, bilgi veya veri kaybı, özel, arzi, dolaylı, cezai veya hukuki edemeyen zararları hiçbir durumda sorumlu tutulamaz. GLORIOUS'un sorumluluğu hiçbir durumda ürünün perakende satış fiyatını aşamaz.

UYARI:
Ürün çıkartma parçaları içerdeği için boğulma riskini önlemek amacıyla lütfen 10 yaşından küçük çocukların erişimeçecekleri bir yerde saklayın. Ürünü su ve nemden uzak tutunuz. Yangın riskini önlemek için ürünü, IEC/EN/UL 62368'de belirtilen PS1 gereksinimleriyle uyumlu ve güç gücü 15w'dan daha az olan bir güç kaynağına bağlayın. Yanlış türde bir pil değişimi yapılsa patlama riski vardır. Kullanılmış pilinli talimatlarla göre alın. Bu ekipmanın konut ortamında çalıştırılması radyo girişimine neden olabilir. Pil sıkı bir şekilde yerleştirilmiştir ve değiştirilemez. Pil hizmet ömrünün sonuna gelmişse ürün tamamen değiştirilmelidir.

Bakım:
Ürünü temizlerken dikkatli olun. Kirli yüzeyleri hafif nemli bir bezle silin ve ardından kurumaya bırakın. Kimyasal temizleyiciler kullanmayın veya su altında çalıştırın. Ürünüki tozu, pisliği ve kumu hafif bir fırça veya basınçlı hava spreyi ile temizleyin.

Depolama Koşulları: -20 ile 45 °C arası sıcaklık; Nem <%95 (RH)
Çalışma Kısıtlı: 0 ile 40 °C arası sıcaklık; Nem <%95 (RH)

Üretim Yılı ve Ayı
Ürünün üretim ayı ve yılıni tespit etmek için lütfen cihazın altında bulunan etiketteki seri numarasına (S/N) bakın. Üretim yılı, S/N dizisinin döndürücü ve beşinci karakterlerle (YY) saptanabilir. Üretim haftası, S/N dizisindeki altıncı ve yedinci karakterlerle (HH) saptanabilir. Bu iki dize üretim tarihini gösterir.

DC Voltaj

Genel:
Bu şartlar, ürünün satın alındığı bölgenin yasalarna tabidir ve bu yasalara göre yorumlanacaktır. Buradaki her-hangi bir şartın geçersiz veya uygulanamaz olduğu kabul edilirse bu şartın (geçersiz veya uygulanamaz olduğu sürece) hiçbir etkisi olmayacak ve kalan şartlardan herhangi bir geçersiz kılınmadan çıkarılacaktır. Glorious, dilediği zaman bildirime bulunmaksızın şartları değiştirme hakkını saklı tutar.

Ambalajın Atılması
Ambalajı türüne göre atın. Karton ve mukavvayı atık kağıt, filmi geri dönüştürülebilir malzeme olarak atıyın.

ATIK ELEKTRİK VE ELEKTRONİK EŞYA BİLGİLERİ
Ürünün Doğru İmhası (Atık Elektrikli ve Elektronik Ekipmanlar) (Avrupa Birliği'nde ve ayrı toplama sistemleri olan diğer Avrupa ülkelerinde geçerlidir) Ürün üzerinde veya broşüründe yer alan bu işaret, ürünün kullanılmı ömrü sonunda diğer eşvel atıklarla birlikte atılmasını gerektirdiğini belirtir. Kontrolüz atık depolamanın çevreye veya insan sağlığına olası zararını önlemek için lütfen bunu diğer atık türlerinden ayrı ve malzemelerin sürdürülebilir yeniden kullanımını teşvik etmek için sorumluluk sahibi olarak geri döndürün. Ev kullanıllarını, bu ürünü çevresel açıdan güvenli geri dönüşüm için ne-ye ve nasıl götürüleceklerinin ayrıntılarını için bu ürünü satın aldıkları satıcıyla veya yerel yönetimlerle iletişime geçmelidir. İş kullanıcıları, tedarikçileriyle iletişime geçmeli ve sadık ana sözleşmesinin hüküm ve şartlarını kontrol etmelidir. Bu ürün, imha için diğer ticari atıklarla karıştırılmamalıdır.

Piller ev çöpmne atlamaz!
Bir tüketici olarak içinde zararlı maddeler içerip içermeyeği bakılmaksızın tüm pillerin, bulunduğunuz yerdeki/şehir bölgenesinde bir toplama noktasına veya çevre dostu bir atık imha tesisine dağıtılmasını için bir ticari bölgeye teslim edilmesi zorunlu kalmışa yasal olarak yükümlüsunüz. Pil cihazı sıkı bir şekil-de yerleştirilmez ve yalnızca bir uzman tarafından çıkarılabilir. Bu nedenle cihazın özer bir toplama noktasına veya uzman bir satıcıya teslim edilmesi gerekir.
*Modeller: Cd = kadmium, Hg = cıva, Pb = kurşun

Model O PRO 無線滑鼠轉換器:

- GLO-WDPRO-MS-MB
- GLO-WDPRO-MS-MG

連接方式: 有線/無線
有線模式: Ascended USB A 到 USB C 接線
無線模式: 2.4 GHz 無延遲無線連接
最小範圍: 5 公尺
射頻電源: <=3.08dBm
運作頻率: 2402MHz - 2480MHz
工作溫度: -20°C-45°C

設定:
當首次使用無線模式時，建議先將電池充滿再啟用。充電時請將 USB A 頭插入電腦，並將另一端插入滑鼠前端的 USB C 接孔，並蓋井字形按鈕上。在無線模式下，滑鼠可以正常使用。若不是使用搭配提供的 Ascended 連接線，建議僅在充電時使用。遊 戲期間若使用其他接線，因支援性不足，可能會造成滑鼠延誤損壞。充滿電池時間約 3.5 小時。

電池:
當使用無線模式的時候，若您查看滑鼠電量，請長按 DPI 按鈕 3 秒。DPI 按鈕底下的電池指示 LED 燈會重複閃爍下方電池剩餘電力的燈號：
0% - 25%: 紅色
26% - 60%: 橙色
61% - 90%: 黃色
91% - 100%: 綠色
當電池剩餘電力低於 7%，LED 燈號會反覆閃爍紅燈三次，直到滑鼠重新插上電源，或電力完全用盡，燈號才會熄滅。

重設:
若將滑鼠重設為原廠設定，請壓住滑鼠在右鍵及滾輪按鍵 5 秒。請注意：此功能會完全刪除滑鼠中的使用者資訊，將所有設定全部歸回為原廠設定。

支援/服務:
若有任何疑問，或對產品有任何問題的話，歡迎與我們聯繫。你也可以到我們的網站 www.gloriousgaming.com 查看常見問題、問題難題排解方式，和其他 Glorious 的產品。

版權和智財權聲明資訊:
©2022 Glorious LLC 版權所有。Glorious, MODEL O, and ASCEND 已商標註冊，任何相關的商標符號、名稱、品牌、產品和服務皆 是 Glorious LLC 和/或其任在美國及其他國家的附屬公司之商標或註冊商標。其餘商標及商業名稱皆是各自所有者之財產，於此皆及之公司或產品名稱皆屬於各自公司之商標。Glorious LLC ("Glorious") 擁有此說明中產品的版權、商標、商業秘密、專 利、專利申請或其他智財權資產 (不論是自有註冊)。提供此說明並沒有給予使用版權、商標、專利或其他智財權資產的權力。 商品可能與包裝上圖片有所不同，若有這樣的差異或其他可能出現的錯誤，Glorious LLC 一概不負任何責任。我們保留此說明中 資訊修正的權力，恕不再另行通知。

保固:
2 年製造商保固期
該圖打開產品所造成之損壞並不 在保固範圍內

責任限制:
在產品配送、銷售、轉售、使用或無法使用本產品所導致之資料損失、資訊或資料丢失、及特定、附帶性、非直接、懲罰性、衍 生或附帶損害，Glorious 一概不負任何責任。GLORIOUS 所負責任僅限於產品之零售價格。

警告:
此產品含有小零件，請放置於 10 歲以下兒童無法碰觸之處，避免噎到窒息。請避免將產品放置於水邊及潮濕處。為避免發生火 災，所連接之電源供應器須符合 IEC/EN/UL 62368 標準中的 PS1 規格，且輸出電低於 15 瓦。若替換電池規格錯誤，可能會產生爆 炸的風險。請按照指示處理使用過後的電池。在住宅環境中使用本設備，可能會干擾無線電波。此產品電池已內建固定，無法進 行更換。若電池已達壽命年屆，需更換整顆產品。

保護建議:
清潔產品時務必小心，請使用些微濃度的布料擦拭沾有灰塵的表面並擦乾。請勿使用化學清潔劑或用水沖洗。請使用柔和刷毛製 除塵空氣噴霧清理灰塵、碎塊及砂土。

儲藏條件: 溫度從 -20 至 45 °C；濕度 <95% (RH)
運作條件: 溫度從 0 至 40 °C；濕度 <90% (RH)

製造年份及月份
此產品製造的年、月份，請參考裝置底部標顯上的序號 (S/N)。產品製造的年份是 S/N 序號中的第四、第五位數 (YY)，製 造的週別則是 S/N 序號的第六、第七位數 (WW)。這兩個數字合起來代表產品的製造時間。

直流電

一般說明:
這些條款將受到產品購買地之管轄，及由購買地司法管轄權下之法律所認定。若有任何條款無效或無法執行，該條款 (在無效 及無法執行之範圍內) 則被視為無效及排除在外，但其他條款依然有效。Glorious 保有修正任何條款之權力，恕不再另行通知。

包裝處理
請按照包裝材質進行處理。紙卡及紙板請以廢棄紙類處理，膠片薄膜請進行回收。

廢棄電器及電子設備資訊
此產品正確妥善處理方式 (廢棄電器及電子設備) (適用於歐盟內部國家，其他歐洲國家有不同的處理方式) 還僅在產品 上或印刷品上的標示，代表在產品壽命年限已屆滿，不能與一般其他廢棄物一同處理。請將此產品與其他廢棄物分別 處理，並盡責任將其回收。促進物質資源永續循環使用，並避免未妥善處理的廢物造成環境及人體健康的傷害。一般廢 棄物使用請聯絡當地回收廠商、或當地政府機關，以取得對環境安全的回收方式及地點的詳細資訊。企業使用請聯絡 供應商，並查看購買合約的條款與條件。此產品不能與其他商業廢棄物一同進行處理。

電池不能丟進一般垃圾!
身為消費者，不論電池中是否含有有害物質*，你有法律責任將電池送至當地的電池回收地點，或送至營業店家，如 此店家可以將電池送至對環境友善的處理場所。電池已內建固定於裝置當中，只有專業人士可以進行拆除。因此，本裝 置無法送至專門的回收站或專門的零售商店進行回收處理。
*標示：Cd = 鎘，Hg = 水銀，Pb = 鉛

RF 電磁波

設備名稱：無線滑鼠 Equipment name		型號（型式）：MODEL O PRO Type designation (Type)				
單元 Unit	限用物質及其化學符號 Restricted substances and its chemical symbols					
	鉛Lead (Pb)	汞Mercury (Hg)	鎘Cadmium (Cd)	六價鉻 Hexavalent chromium (Cr ⁶⁺)	多溴聯苯 Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB)	多溴二苯醚 Polybrominated ed diphenyl ethers (PBDE)
印刷電路板組件	—	○	○	○	○	○
塑膠部分/外觀	○	○	○	○	○	○
金屬部件/螺絲	○	○	○	○	○	○
連接線	○	○	○	○	○	○

備考1. "超出0.1wt %" 及 "超出0.01 wt %" 係指限制物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。
備考2. "○" 係指該項限制物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
備考3. "-" 係指該項限制物質為排除項目。

RF 電磁波

Manufacturer's Name: Glorious LLC
Product Name: MODEL O PRO
Trade Mark: Glorious
Model number: MODEL O PRO
This device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. All essential radio test suites have been carried out. The device complies with RF specifications when the device used at 5mm from your body. The product shall only be connected to a USB interface of version USB2.0

Function	Operation Frequency	Max RF output power:	Limit
BLE	2402MHz~2480MHz	-1.37 dBm	20 dBm.

This product can be used across EU member states.

Manufacturer's Name: Glorious LLC
Product Name: MODEL O PRO
Trade Mark: Glorious
Model number: MODEL O PRO
This device in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of UK Radio Equipment Regulations (SI 2017/1206); All essential radio test suites have been carried out. The product shall only be connected to a USB interface of version USB2.0

Function
